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SUPERANNUATION

FCMA Defensive

3
NETE Months
Lonsec Active Defensive 0.15%
Lonsec Core Plus Defensive 0.41%
Morningstar Core Defensive 0.23%
Morningstar Defensive 0.21%
FCMA Conservative
3

— Months
AZ Sestante Dynamic Conservative 0.49%
AZ Sestante Index Conservative 0.44%
Drummond Conservative Portfolio -
Innova Active Conservative 0.60%
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 1 0.83%
Lonsec Active Conservative 0.10%
Lonsec Core Plus Conservative 0.16%
MLC Conservative 30 0.63%
Morningstar Conservative 0.26%
Morningstar Core Conservative 0.38%
Zenith Active Conservative 0.16%

FirstChoice Managed Accounts Bulletins

6
Months
3.29%
3.69%
3.04%
2.87%

6
Months
414%
3.91%

3.54%

4.78%
4.97%
4.19%
3.81%
4.30%
3.42%

1 Year

4.46%
5.18%
4.49%
4.00%

1 Year

5.66%
5.20%

5.69%

6.06%
6.70%
6.32%
5.06%
6.20%
4.44%

3 Years
p.a.

3 Years
p.a.

5 Years
p.a.

5 Years
p.a.

Inception
Date
27/9/2021
7/12/2021
27/9/2021
27/9/2021

Inception
Date
18/2/2022
28/2/2023
20/3/2024
12/12/2022
30/1/2024
27/9/2021
7/12/2021
31/3/2023
27/9/2021
27/9/2021
27/9/2021

Since
Inception
p.a.*

1.17%
1.26%
0.95%
0.47%

Since
Inception
p.a.*

2.23%
5.42%
-0.02%
5.23%
1.92%
1.29%
T.11%
5.53%
0.88%
1.52%
0.51%
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FCMA Moderate
Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5SYears Inception IncS:tierE)?t?on
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date D.a*

AZ Sestante Dynamic Moderate 0.43% 4.73% 6.01% - - 18/2/2022  1.97%
AZ Sestante Index Moderate 0.64% 5.25% 7.08% - - 28/2/2023  7.03%
Drummond Moderate Portfolio - - - - - 20/3/2024  -0.28%
Innova Active Moderately Conserv 0.48% 4.67% 7.26% - - 12/12/2022  6.60%
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 2 0.86% - - - - 30/1/2024  2.54%
Lonsec Active Moderate 0.26% 5.64% 6.92% - - 27/9/2021 1.29%
Lonsec Core Plus Moderate 0.29% 5.83% 7.69% - - 7/12/2021 1.10%
MLC Moderate 40 0.69% 5.23% - - - 29/9/2023  8.06%
MLC Moderate 50 0.79% 5.53% 8.16% - - 31/3/2023  7.36%
Morningstar Core Moderate 0.48% 6.08% 8.55% - - 27/9/2021 2.35%
Morningstar Moderate 0.31% 4.80% 6.01% - - 27/9/2021  1.62%
Zenith Active Moderate 0.52% 4.79% 6.11% - - 27/9/2021  1.33%

FCMA Balanced

Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5SYears Inception Inftlani?on
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date o 2 *
AZ Sestante Dynamic Diversified 0.47% 5.52% 6.91% - - 18/2/2022  2.34%
AZ Sestante Index Diversified 0.50% 6.18% 7.98% - - 28/2/2023  7.62%
Drummond Balanced Portfolio - - - - - 20/3/2024  -0.36%
Innova Active Balanced 0.31% 5.52% 8.36% - - 12/12/2022  7.63%
Lonsec Active Balanced 0.18% 6.37% 7.94% - - 27/9/2021 1.44%
Lonsec Core Plus Balanced 0.27% 6.63% 8.88% - - 7/12/2021 1.35%
MLC Balanced 60 0.82% 6.11% - - - 29/9/2023  9.24%
MLC Balanced 70 0.92% 6.82% 9.88% - - 31/3/2023  8.87%
Morningstar Balanced 0.40% 5.48% 6.66% - - 27/9/2021 1.97%
Morningstar Core Balanced 0.65% 7.00% 9.70% - - 27/9/2021 2.73%
Zenith Active Balanced 0.47% 6.30% 7.51% - - 27/9/2021 217%
FCMA Growth
Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5 Years Inception Inflenci?on
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date 0 2*
AZ Sestante Dynamic Balanced 0.49% 6.10% 7.47% - - 18/2/2022  2.62%
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FCMA Growth

Name

AZ Sestante Index Balanced
Drummond Growth Portfolio
Innova Active Growth

InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 3
Lonsec Active Growth

Lonsec Core Plus Growth

MLC Growth 80

Morningstar Core Growth
Morningstar Growth

Zenith Active Growth

FCMA High Growth

Name

AZ Sestante Dynamic Aggressive
AZ Sestante Dynamic Assertive
AZ Sestante Index Aggressive

AZ Sestante Index Assertive
Drummond High Growth Portfolio
Innova Active High Growth
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 4
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 5
Lonsec Active High Growth
Lonsec Core Plus High Growth
MLC High Growth 98

Morningstar Core High Growth
Morningstar High Growth

Zenith Active High Growth
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3
Months

0.71%

0.55%
0.89%
0.11%
0.13%
0.91%
0.73%
0.44%
0.49%

Months

0.56%
0.52%
1.22%
1.04%

0.51%
0.91%
0.84%
-0.16%
0.12%
1.05%
0.95%
0.56%
0.57%

6
Months

6.61%

6.51%

7.99%
8.18%
7.42%
7.99%
6.36%
7.71%

6
Months
8.49%
7.66%
9.20%
8.39%

6.96%

9.49%
10.08%
8.65%
9.68%
7.45%
9.07%

1 Year

8.96%

9.65%

9.63%
10.68%
10.64%
10.69%
7.41%
8.96%

1 Year

10.47%
9.57%

13.02%
11.79%
10.25%

11.55%
13.28%
12.35%
12.86%
8.56%
10.63%

3 Years
p.a.

3 Years
p.a.

5 Years
p.a.

5 Years
p.a.

Inception
Date
28/2/2023
20/3/2024
12/12/2022
30/1/2024
27/9/2021
7/12/2021
31/3/2023
27/9/2021
27/9/2021
27/9/2021

Inception
Date
6/5/2022
18/2/2022
28/2/2023
28/2/2023
20/3/2024
12/12/2022
30/1/2024
30/1/2024
27/9/2021
7/12/2021
31/3/2023
27/9/2021
27/9/2021
27/9/2021

Since

Inception

p.a*
8.48%
-0.46%
8.38%
3.19%
1.64%
1.61%
9.61%
2.90%
2.07%
2.71%

Since
Inception
p.a.*

6.77%
3.40%
12.03%
10.76%
-0.58%
8.75%
3.66%
4.00%
2.35%
2.13%
11.27%
3.38%
2.43%
3.95%
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PENSION
FCMA Defensive

Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5Years Inception Infcier;])?c?on
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date D.a*

Lonsec Active Defensive 0.17% 3.76% 513% - - 27/9/2021  1.39%
Lonsec Core Plus Defensive 0.48% 4.19% 5.92% - - 7/12/2021  1.49%
Morningstar Core Defensive 0.27% 3.46% 515% - - 27/9/2021  1.14%
Morningstar Defensive 0.25% 3.29% 461% - - 27/9/2021  0.60%
FCMA Conservative

Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5SYears Inception Ingtier;)?c?on

Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date p.a*

AZ Sestante Dynamic Conservative 0.57% 470% 6.43% - - 18/2/2022  2.57%
AZ Sestante Index Conservative 0.50% 4.42% 5.89% - - 28/2/2023  6.13%
Drummond Conservative Portfolio - - - - - 20/3/2024  -0.01%
Innova Active Conservative 0.71% 4.07% 6.57% - - 12/12/2022 6.09%
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 1 0.95% - - - - 30/1/2024  2.19%
Lonsec Active Conservative 0.11% 5.44% 6.90% - - 27/9/2021 1.52%
Lonsec Core Plus Conservative 0.19% 5.65% 7.62% - - 7/12/2021 1.33%
MLC Conservative 30 0.71% 4.75% 7.21% - - 31/3/2023  6.30%
Morningstar Conservative 0.30% 4.32% 5.77% - - 27/9/2021 1.06%
Morningstar Core Conservative 0.43% 4.88% 7.05% - - 27/9/2021 1.77%
Zenith Active Conservative 0.20% 3.91% 5.09% - - 27/9/2021  0.64%

FCMA Moderate

Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5Years Inception IncS:ier;ieon
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date D.a.*
AZ Sestante Dynamic Moderate 0.49% 5.36% 6.77% - - 18/2/2022  2.23%
AZ Sestante Index Moderate 0.73% 5.92% 7.97% - - 28/2/2023  7.90%
Drummond Moderate Portfolio - - - - - 20/3/2024  -0.33%
Innova Active Moderately Conserv 0.54% 5.33% 8.30% - - 12/12/2022  7.63%
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 2 0.98% - - - - 30/1/2024  2.88%
Lonsec Active Moderate 0.28% 6.40% 7.86% - - 27/9/2021 1.50%
Lonsec Core Plus Moderate 0.32% 6.62% 8.72% - - 7/12/2021 1.29%
MLC Moderate 40 0.75% 591% - - - 29/9/2023  9.13%
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FCMA Moderate
Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5SYears Inception IncS:tIen?c?on
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date o 2 P
MLC Moderate 50 0.86% 6.24% 9.24% - - 31/3/2023  8.32%
Morningstar Core Moderate 0.53% 6.89% 9.70% - - 27/9/2021 2.72%
Morningstar Moderate 0.33% 5.40% 6.76% - - 27/9/2021 1.85%
Zenith Active Moderate 0.58% 5.42% 6.90% - - 27/9/2021 1.56%
FCMA Balanced
Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5Years Inception Incs:len('iieon
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date o 2*
AZ Sestante Dynamic Diversified 0.53% 6.24% 7.75% - - 18/2/2022  2.63%
AZ Sestante Index Diversified 0.55% 6.95% 8.96% - - 28/2/2023  8.54%
Drummond Balanced Portfolio - - - - - 20/3/2024  -0.43%
Innova Active Balanced 0.33% 6.27% 9.49% - - 12/12/2022  8.77%
Lonsec Active Balanced 0.18% 7.23% 9.00% - - 27/9/2021 1.67%
Lonsec Core Plus Balanced 0.28% 7.50% 10.04% - - 7/12/2021 1.55%
MLC Balanced 60 0.89% 6.89% - - - 29/9/2023  10.45%
MLC Balanced 70 0.99% 7.67% 11.12% - - 31/3/2023  9.99%
Morningstar Balanced 0.41% 6.14% 7.46% - - 27/9/2021 2.22%
Morningstar Core Balanced 0.71% 7.92% 10.98% - - 27/9/2021 3.13%
Zenith Active Balanced 0.51% 7.12% 8.48% - - 27/9/2021 2.51%
FCMA Growth
Name 3 6 1 Year 3Years 5Years Inception Initlen?c?on
Months  Months p.a. p.a. Date o 2*
AZ Sestante Dynamic Balanced 0.55% 6.88% 8.31% - - 18/2/2022  2.94%
AZ Sestante Index Balanced 0.79% 7.42% 10.02% - - 28/2/2023  9.48%
Drummond Growth Portfolio - . - - - 20/3/2024  -0.56%
Innova Active Growth 0.58% 7.37% 10.91% - - 12/12/2022  9.59%
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 3 1.01% - - - - 30/1/2024  3.61%
Lonsec Active Growth 0.10% 9.08% 10.90% - - 27/9/2021 1.87%
Lonsec Core Plus Growth 0.11% 9.25% 12.03% - - 7/12/2021 1.83%
MLC Growth 80 0.97% 8.33% 11.94% - - 31/3/2023  10.79%
Morningstar Core Growth 0.80% 9.03% 12.10% - - 27/9/2021 3.31%
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FCMA Growth

Name

Morningstar Growth

Zenith Active Growth

FCMA High Growth

Name

AZ Sestante Dynamic Aggressive
AZ Sestante Dynamic Assertive
AZ Sestante Index Aggressive

AZ Sestante Index Assertive
Drummond High Growth Portfolio
Innova Active High Growth
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 4
InvestSense Diversified Portfolio 5
Lonsec Active High Growth
Lonsec Core Plus High Growth
MLC High Growth 98

Morningstar Core High Growth
Morningstar High Growth

Zenith Active High Growth
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3
Months
0.45%
0.51%

3
Months
0.61%
0.57%
1.34%
1.15%
0.52%
1.02%
0.93%
-0.21%
0.08%
1.10%
1.04%
0.56%
0.58%

6
Months
7.12%
8.70%

6
Months
9.55%
8.64%
10.32%
9.42%

7.87%

10.77%
11.38%
9.70%
10.94%
8.31%
10.23%

1 Year

8.27%
10.08%

1 Year

11.68%
10.63%
14.57%
13.20%

11.56%

13.04%
14.96%
13.84%
14.53%
9.51%

11.93%

3 Years 5 Years
p.a. p.a.

Inception
Date

27/9/2021
27/9/2021

3 Years 5 Years
p.a. p.a.

Inception
Date

6/5/2022
18/2/2022
28/2/2023
28/2/2023
20/3/2024
12/12/2022
30/1/2024
30/1/2024
27/9/2021
7/12/2021
31/3/2023
27/9/2021
27/9/2021
27/9/2021

Since
Inception
p.a*

2.32%
3.10%

Since
Inception
p.a.*

7.54%
3.79%
13.45%
12.05%
-0.70%
10.01%
4.13%
4.51%
2.66%
2.41%
12.63%
3.82%
2.69%
4.51%



Colonial
First State

Disclaimers

* Returns are calculated on a cumulative year-on-year basis which are then annualised. For funds that
have been in existence for less than one year, the since inception performance is actual performance since
inception and not annualised. Calculations are based on exit price to exit price with distributions
reinvested, after ongoing fees and expenses but excluding individual tax, member fees and entry fees (if
applicable). Past performance is no indication of future performance.

Please note that the methodology used to calculate the returns could differ to those used by the portfolio
consultants. Returns for individual FirstChoice account holders will vary due to factors such as timing,
differences in investment allocations and calculation methodology.

Avanteos Investments Limited ABN 20 096 259 979, AFSL 245531 (AIL) is the trustee of the Colonial First
State FirstChoice Superannuation Trust ABN 26 458 298 557 and issuer of FirstChoice range of super and
pension products.

This document contains general information for adviser use only and is not to be handed on to any
investor. It doesn't consider anyone's individual objectives, financial situation, needs or tax circumstances.
The Target Market Determinations (TMD) for our financial products can be found at www.cfs.com.au/tmd,
which include a description of who a financial product might suit. You should read the relevant Product
Disclosure Statement (PDS) and Financial Services Guide (FSG) before making any recommendations to a
client available from www.cfs.com.au or by calling Adviser Services on 13 18 36. While all care has been
taken in preparing the information contained in this report (using reliable and accurate sources), to the
extent permitted by law, no one, including AL, nor any related parties, accept responsibility for loss
suffered by anyone from reliance on this information.
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